BID SUMMARY

Corridor Safety Project - 1st Street and Nob Hill Blvd.

FEDERAL AID NO. POMVIP-0005(369)

CITY PROJECT NO. 2357

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

COLUMBIA ASPHALT
& GRAVEL, INC.

Yakima, WA

MORENO & NELSON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Walla Walla, WA

TRANSPORTATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

Sumner, WA

ALLSTAR
CONSTRUCTION GROUP
INC.

Richland, WA

Bid Security

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

=
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ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$50.00

$50.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$1,980.00

$1,980.00

MOBILIZATION

$19,124.40

$19,124.40

$22,400.00

$22,400.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$33,000.00

$33,000.00

$39,786.00

$39,786.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

$21,000.00

$21,000.00

$21,600.00

$21,600.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$39,300.00

$39,300.00

$22,868.00

$22,868.00

REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK

$30.00

$2,430.00

$55.00

$4,455.00

$75.00

$6,075.00

$81.00

$6,561.00

$35.45

$2,871.45

REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

$6.00

$1,560.00

$10.00

$2,600.00

$6.50

$1,690.00

$15.00

$3,900.00

$10.79

$2,805.40

SAWCUT

$3.00

$810.00

$7.00

$1,890.00

$5.50

$1,485.00

$7.50

$2,025.00

$15.75

$4,252.50

ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

$130.00

$650.00

$245.00

$1,225.00

$220.00

$1,100.00

$400.00

$2,000.00

$605.61

$3,028.05

HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28

$400.00

$3,600.00

$800.00

$7,200.00

$690.00

$6,210.00

$800.00

$7,200.00

$1,259.06

$11,331.54
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CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER

$33.00

$6,336.00

$35.00

$6,720.00

$53.00

$10,176.00

$40.00

$7,680.00

$40.36

$7,749.12

EXTRUDED CURB - TYPE 6

$28.00

$16,156.00

$35.00

$20,195.00

$18.00

$10,386.00

$35.00

$20,195.00

$19.65

$11,338.05

CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB

$24.00

$3,792.00

$35.00

$5,530.00

$30.00

$4,740.00

$38.00

$6,004.00

$32.47

$5,130.26

RECONSTRUCT COMM. DRIVEWAY APPROACH

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$4,550.00

$4,550.00

$8,900.00

$8,900.00

$17,542.00

$17,542.00

CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK — 6 INCH THICK

$80.00

$800.00

$170.00

$1,700.00

$90.00

$900.00

$150.00

$1,500.00

$212.42

$2,124.20

CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

$1,300.00

$10,400.00

$1,800.00

$14,400.00

$1,800.00

$14,400.00

$2,100.00

$16,800.00

$1,510.56

$12,084.48

CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

$1,350.00

$8,100.00

$1,600.00

$9,600.00

$1,700.00

$10,200.00

$1,900.00

$11,400.00

$1,770.71

$10,624.26

CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR

$1,300.00

$5,200.00

$1,800.00

$7,200.00

$2,100.00

$8,400.00

$2,000.00

$8,000.00

$1,164.12

$4,656.48

ADJUST JUNCTION BOX

$300.00

$1,500.00

$255.00

$1,275.00

$120.00

$600.00

$250.00

$1,250.00

$292.69

$1,463.45

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGNAL HEAD

$1,400.00

$19,600.00

$1,185.00

$16,590.00

$1,500.00

$21,000.00

$1,000.00

$14,000.00

$2,067.52

$28,945.28

LED LUMINAIRE HEAD

$575.00

$17,250.00

$600.00

$18,000.00

$650.00

$19,500.00

$595.00

$17,850.00

$698.88

$20,966.40

COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD

$600.00

$92,400.00

$585.00

$90,090.00

$630.00

$97,020.00

$550.00

$84,700.00

$495.04

$76,236.16

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

$8,500.00

$34,000.00

$8,030.00

$32,120.00

$8,035.00

$32,140.00

$7,876.00

$31,504.00

$12,147.89

$48,591.56

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

TOTALS

$275,708.40

$305,290.00

$315,622.00

$332,269.00

$341,374.64

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON APRIL 16TH, 2015.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.
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DATE

CITY ENGINEER

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

4

DATE

CITY OF YAKIMA
Corridor Safety Project
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1st Street and Nob Hill Blvd.

CITY PROJECT NO.
DATE: April 17th, 2015
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FED. AID NO.
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