BID SUMMARY Corridor Safety Project - 1st Street and Nob Hill Blvd. FEDERAL AID NO. POMVIP-000S(369) CITY PROJECT NO. 2357				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. Walla Walla, WA		TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. Sumner, WA		ALLSTAR CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC. Richland, WA	
ITEM	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$19,124.40	\$19,124.40	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,786.00	\$39,786.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,300.00	\$39,300.00	\$22,868.00	\$22,868.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	81	SY	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$55.00	\$4,455.00	\$75.00	\$6,075.00	\$81.00	\$6,561.00	\$35.45	\$2,871.45
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	260	LF	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$6.50	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.79	\$2,805.40
6	SAWCUT	270	LF	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$7.50	\$2,025.00	\$15.75	\$4,252.50
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	5	CY	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$605.61	\$3,028.05
8	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	9	TON	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$690.00	\$6,210.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,259.06	\$11,331.54
9	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER	192	LF	\$33.00	\$6,336.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$53.00	\$10,176.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$40.36	\$7,749.12
10	EXTRUDED CURB - TYPE 6	577	LF	\$28.00	\$16,156.00	\$35.00	\$20,195.00	\$18.00	\$10,386.00	\$35.00	\$20,195.00	\$19.65	\$11,338.05
11	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	158	LF	\$24.00	\$3,792.00	\$35.00	\$5,530.00	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$38.00	\$6,004.00	\$32.47	\$5,130.26
12	RECONSTRUCT COMM. DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,542.00	\$17,542.00
13	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 6 INCH THICK	10	SY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$212.42	\$2,124.20
14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	8	EA	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,510.56	\$12,084.48
15	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	6	EA	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,770.71	\$10,624.26
16	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	4	SF	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,164.12	\$4,656.48
17	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$292.69	\$1,463.45
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGNAL HEAD	14	EA	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,185.00	\$16,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,067.52	\$28,945.28
19	LED LUMINAIRE HEAD	30	EA	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	\$698.88	\$20,966.40
20	COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	154	EA	\$600.00	\$92,400.00	\$585.00	\$90,090.00	\$630.00	\$97,020.00	\$550.00	\$84,700.00	\$495.04	\$76,236.16
21	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,030.00	\$32,120.00	\$8,035.00	\$32,140.00	\$7,876.00	\$31,504.00	\$12,147.89	\$48,591.56
22	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTALS				\$275,708.40		\$305,290.00		\$315,622.00		\$332,269.00		\$341,374.64

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON APRIL 16TH, 2015. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.





AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

4-28-15 Jano Vine

CITY OF YAKIMA

Corridor Safety Project

1st Street and Nob Hill Blvd.

CITY PROJECT NO. 2357

FED. AID NO. POMVIP-000\$(369)

DATE: April 17th, 2015

FILE: 1st Nob Corr Safety BidSum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1